
 

 

Memorandum 

 

To       : All Students – DRB-HICOM University of Automotive Malaysia 

 

From : En. Muhd Fauzi  Abdul Hamid - Dean, Academic Management Centre 

 

Cc  : Prof. Dato’ Sr.  Dr. Omar Osman - Vice Chancellor, Vice Chancellor’s 

    Office  

All Staff 

 

Date : 7 October  2020 

 

 

Subject: Mode of Learning for Semester 2 Session 2020/21 

 

 

With reference to Registrar’s Office memo dated 2 October 2020 (Ref RO: 07/2020), 

we wish to inform that the mode of learning for Semester 2 Session 2020/21 will be as 

follows: 

1. Week 1 & Week 2  (19 – 31 October 2020 -100% online(OL) classes) 

2. Week 3 onwards  (face-to-face (f2f) classes) 

Considering the current progress of Covid 19, University Academic Council, on 5 

October 2020, has agreed to allow classes for Week 3 onwards to also be on blended 

mode.  

The University will issue another memo by the end of Week 2 to notify the students 

again should there be any changes in the mode of learning. The University will also 

ensure that students will be provided with ample time to plan for travelling 

arrangement.  

Please refer to Table 1 below should you need to contact us for any enquiry. 

 

Thank you. 

 

 

Muhd Fauzi Abdul Hamid 

Dean 

Academic Management Centre 



Table 1 : Contact Details 

 

Matters PIC Phone 

No, 

Email 

Registration & 

Enrollment 

Masita 

Khalijah 

Johari 

Mohamad 

Haikal 

Aminah 

Ismail 

Maizatul Shahira Bahajanuri 

09-4242531 

09-4242644 

09-4242491 

09-4242623 

masita@dhu.edu.my 

haikal.imran@dhu.edu.my 

aminah@dhu.edu.my 

maizatul@dhu.edu.my 

Marketing & 

Student 

Recruitment 

Nur Farahanim 

Norisham Wan 

Nurul Syafiqah 

09-4242422 

09-4242412 

farahanim@dhu.edu.my 

syafiqah@dhu.edu.my 

Student 

Affairs 

Ahmad Faris Mohamed 

Shukri Mohamad Nadzmi 

Syafiq Mohd Azmi 

09-4242723 

09-4242726 

faris.shukri@dhu.edu.my 

nadzmi@dhu.edu.my 

Finance Norazleena Binti Abd 

Rahmat 

Nur Suhana Binti Abdul 

Latif@ya'acob Ainur 

Syahida Binti Shaharuddin 

09-4242464 

09-4242473 

09-4242467 

norazleena@dhu.edu.my 

suhana@dhu.edu.my 

ainursyahida@dhu.edu.my 

Academic  Hadijah Binti Mohd Noh 

(Faculty of Business & 

Management) 

 

Safariza Binti Yahya 

(Faculty of Engineering & 

Technology) 

 

Hafizah Binti 

Mohamed Said 

(Postgraduate 

Students ) 

09-4242490 

 

 

09-4242421 

 

 

09-4242738 

hadijah.noh@dhu.edu.my 

safariza@dhu.edu.my 

hafizah@dhu.edu.my 
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University 

Village 

Sharifah 

Khyaillahasma 

Mohd Nur 

Irsyaduddin 

Muhammad 

Zakuan 

09-4242686 

09-4242687 

09-4242687 

khyaillahasma@dhu.edu.my 

irsyad@dhu.edu.my 

zakuan@dhu.edu.my 

Safety & 

Health 

Matters 

Major Ts Sharizal 

Samsudin 

Asruthani Mohd 

Din 

09-4242713 

09-4242423 

sharizal@dhu.edu.my 

asruthani@dhu.edu.my 
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